
2023 Blitz Tournament BLZ
Biel International Chess Festival

Blitz Tournament

2nd Nderim Saraci, 1st Haik M. Martirosyan, 3rd Luis Ernesto Quesada Perez

Top 10
Rank Name Elo Fed. BH Points

1 GM Martirosyan, Haik M. 2777 106 11
2 IM Saraci, Nderim 2491 107 10½
3 GM Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto 2554 106 10½
4 IM Materia, Marco 2424 104.5 10
5 IM Harikrishnan, A Ra 2296 97 9½
6 GM Yuffa, Daniil 2556 106 9
7 IM Samant, Aditya S 2351 104 9
8 GM Vasquez Schroeder, Rodrigo 2590 103.5 9
9 GM Bharath, Subramaniyam H 2400 99 9
10 GM Meshkovs, Nikita 2558 96.5 9

1



2023 Blitz Tournament BLZ
Biel International Chess Festival

Final Ranking

Rank Name Elo Fed. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 BH Points
1 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2777 47w1 26b½ 28w1 36b1 7b½ 32w1 9b1 2w0 15b1 4w1 13b1 3w1 6w1 106 11
2 IM Saraci Nderim 2491 74w1 62b1 29w1 31b1 4w1 11b1 14w½ 1b1 3w0 7b1 6b½ 8w½ 9w1 107 10½
3 GM Quesada Perez Luis Ernesto 2554 90b1 51w1 7b0 35w1 25b1 13w1 31b1 4w1 2b1 6w½ 10b1 1b0 8w1 106 10½
4 IM Materia Marco 2424 93b1 45w1 25b1 32w1 2b0 15w1 7b1 3b0 43w1 1b0 22w1 10w1 18b1 104.5 10
5 IM Harikrishnan A Ra 2296 73b1 91w1 33w1 14b0 8w½ 37b1 6w0 18b0 21w1 16b1 32w1 13b1 24b1 97 9½
6 GM Yuffa Daniil 2556 59b½ 92w1 40b1 9w0 44b1 17w1 5b1 13w1 14b1 3b½ 2w½ 7w½ 1b0 106 9
7 IM Samant Aditya S 2351 95w1 46b1 3w1 20b1 1w½ 14b½ 4w0 89b1 33w1 2w0 43b1 6b½ 12w½ 104 9
8 GM Vasquez Schroeder Rodrigo 2590 68b1 15w1 32b0 17w1 5b½ 41w1 13b0 40w1 18b1 14w1 23b1 2b½ 3b0 103.5 9
9 GM Bharath Subramaniyam H 2400 77w1 75b1 36w½ 6b1 22w½ 43b1 1w0 38b1 10b0 35w1 25b1 23w1 2b0 99 9
10 GM Meshkovs Nikita 2558 72w1 79b1 16w0 75b1 43w0 46b1 47w1 11b1 9w1 22b1 3w0 4b0 25w1 96.5 9
11 IM Rathanvel V S 2418 49w1 53b1 38w1 19b1 13b½ 2w0 58b1 10w0 27w0 44b½ 61w1 28b1 22w1 94.5 9
12 Peng Xiongjian 2386 91b0 57w1 64b½ 59w1 76b0 36w1 62b1 58w1 23b0 17w1 34b1 14w1 7b½ 87.5 9
13 IM Rodrigue-Lemieux Shawn 2440 71w1 42b1 43w1 16b1 11w½ 3b0 8w1 6b0 26w1 27b1 1w0 5w0 34b1 104.5 8½
14 GM Bogner Sebastian 2500 64b1 66w1 22b½ 5w1 34b1 7w½ 2b½ 16w1 6w0 8b0 36w1 12b0 38w1 101.5 8½
15 IM Rohith Krishna S 2270 98w1 8b0 48w1 47b1 20w1 4b0 50w1 19b1 1w0 33b½ 37w1 22b0 31w1 98 8½
16 Huang Renjie 2355 97b1 35w1 10b1 13w0 66b1 24w½ 39b1 14b0 37w0 5w0 54b1 44w1 42b1 94 8½
17 FM Weishaeutel Moritz 2301 83w1 52b½ 26w1 8b0 55w1 6b0 21w1 23w0 93b1 12b0 50w1 35b1 33w1 93.5 8½
18 IM Sharif Mehrshad 2408 57b½ 110w1 59b1 22w0 36b1 58w0 76b1 5w1 8w0 26b1 44w1 33b1 4w0 92 8½
19 IM Sanchez Alvarez Roberto Carlos 2339 128b+ 58w1 23b1 11w0 45b1 39w1 24b0 15w0 44b0 49b1 46w1 27b1 20w½ 92 8½
20 IM Haimovich Tal 2395 60b1 84w1 44b1 7w0 15b0 35w0 68b1 54w1 30b1 25w0 45b1 43w1 19b½ 90 8½
21 FM Ermitsch Magnus 2128 119b1 31w0 73b1 23w1 41b½ 34w0 17b0 60w1 5b0 64w1 57b1 32w1 43b1 88.5 8½
22 IM Chasin Nico 2329 85b1 56w1 14w½ 18b1 9b½ 31w0 35b1 32w1 24b1 10w0 4b0 15w1 11b0 100 8
23 GM Albornoz Cabrera Carlos Daniel 2526 69w1 27b1 19w0 21b0 74w1 28b½ 53w1 17b1 12w1 37b1 8w0 9b0 26w½ 96.5 8
24 GM Erdos Viktor 2555 50w1 38b0 90w1 84b1 42w1 16b½ 19w1 33b½ 22w0 32b½ 27w½ 29b1 5w0 93 8
25 FM Aarav Dengla 2288 100w1 123b1 4w0 63b1 3w0 47b0 69w1 67b1 61w1 20b1 9w0 37b1 10b0 92.5 8
26 Nie Xinyang 2276 112b1 1w½ 17b0 60w1 58b0 59w1 91b1 34w1 13b0 18w0 74b1 39w1 23b½ 90.5 8
27 FM Karthik Rajaa 2215 113b1 23w0 60b0 80w1 78b1 48w1 57b½ 41w1 11b1 13w0 24b½ 19w0 54b1 88 8
28 Ribiere Damien 2090 106b1 34w½ 1b0 57w½ 85b1 23w½ 40b0 91w½ 97b1 80w1 30b1 11w0 48b1 87 8
29 Rohrer Christophe 2312 80b1 54w1 2b0 44w0 48b0 85w1 70b1 90w1 35b0 40w1 73b1 24w0 45b1 86 8
30 Jovanovic Sladjan 2174 121w1 33b0 49w0 98b1 71w1 69b1 89w0 47b1 20w0 78b1 28w0 55b1 46w1 81.5 8
31 GM Pranav Anand 2389 87w1 21b1 63w1 2w0 51b1 22b1 3w0 43b0 38w½ 36b0 67w1 40w1 15b0 95.5 7½
32 FM Riff Vincent 2369 103w1 61b1 8w1 4b0 53w1 1b0 75w1 22b0 89w1 24w½ 5b0 21b0 67w1 95 7½
33 GM Jenni Florian 2474 78b1 30w1 5b0 58w½ 40b1 76w1 34b1 24w½ 7b0 15w½ 42b1 18w0 17b0 95 7½
34 IM Rosen Eric 2337 89w1 28b½ 52w1 37b1 14w0 21b1 33w0 26b0 63w1 38b1 12w0 36b1 13w0 94 7½
35 FM Toktomushev Teimur 2116 105w1 16b0 89w1 3b0 49w1 20b1 22w0 77b1 29w1 9b0 39b½ 17w0 57b1 93.5 7½
36 Zhang Lanlin 2171 108b1 39w1 9b½ 1w0 18w0 12b0 92b1 59w1 57b1 31w1 14b0 34w0 72b1 93.5 7½
37 GM Studer Noel 2482 48b1 40w½ 76b1 34w0 62b1 5w0 60b1 57w1 16b1 23w0 15b0 25w0 58b1 90.5 7½
38 Jinan Jomon 2239 94b1 24w1 11b0 68w1 39b0 67w1 90b1 9w0 31b½ 34w0 59b1 41w1 14b0 89.5 7½
39 GM Georgiadis Nico 2477 70w1 36b0 50w1 61b1 38w1 19b0 16w0 46b1 49w1 43b0 35w½ 26b0 52w1 88.5 7½
40 FM Huston Gus 2194 109w1 37b½ 6w0 52b1 33w0 77b1 28w1 8b0 74w1 29b0 92w1 31b0 68w1 87.5 7½
41 FM Matta Vinay Kumar 2329 65w1 44b0 69w1 46b1 21w½ 8b0 52w1 27b0 50w1 42b0 90w1 38b0 63b1 87.5 7½
42 Wang Chuqiao 2161 99b1 13w0 97b1 78w1 24b0 57w0 93b½ 64w1 58b1 41w1 33w0 61b1 16w0 82.5 7½
43 FM VIENNOT Dylan 2292 116b1 82w1 13b0 67w1 10b1 9w0 44b1 31w1 4b0 39w1 7w0 20b0 21w0 96.5 7
44 CM Foerster-Yialamas Lucas 2067 104b1 41w1 20w0 29b1 6w0 79b1 43w0 75b1 19w1 11w½ 18b0 16b0 51w½ 93 7
45 IM Kelecevic Nedeljko 2167 107w1 4b0 77w1 49b1 19w0 89b0 78w1 50b½ 52w½ 55b1 20w0 47b1 29w0 87 7
46 Angst Robin 2097 86b1 7w0 119b1 41w0 97b1 10w0 65b1 39w0 70b1 48w1 19b0 73w1 30b0 85.5 7
47 Matsumura Cocoro 2033 1b0 116w1 82b1 15w0 73b1 25w1 10b0 30w0 80b0 97w1 98b1 45w0 77b1 85 7
48 Adam Rafael 1978 37w0 109b1 15b0 81w1 29w1 27b0 79w1 61b0 75w1 46b0 65w1 49b1 28w0 84.5 7
49 Allard Thomas 1941 11b0 99w1 30b1 45w0 35b0 115w1 84b1 51w1 39b0 19w0 76b1 48w0 75w1 84 7
50 WCM Novikova Margarita 2013 24b0 81w1 39b0 116w1 114b1 51w1 15b0 45w½ 41b0 62w1 17b0 53w½ 79w1 83 7
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51 Muheim Sebastian 2242 111w1 3b0 70w1 74b1 31w0 50b0 63w½ 49b0 60w1 90b0 83w1 93b1 44b½ 81.5 7
52 Akshit Kumar J 2058 124b1 17w½ 34b0 40w0 108b1 64w1 41b0 66w1 45b½ 73w0 77b1 71w1 39b0 81.5 7
53 CM Lohia Sohum 2153 129w+ 11w0 85b1 92w1 32b0 60w½ 23b0 93w0 110b1 59w0 70b1 50b½ 78w1 80 7
54 WFM Santeramo Alessia Carmen 2062 117w1 29b0 107w0 118b1 77w0 109b1 81w1 20b0 87w1 89b1 16w0 78b1 27w0 75.5 7
55 Hornung Hans Dr. 2047 110b½ 76w0 115b1 56w1 17b0 91w0 111b1 62w½ 65b1 45w0 80b1 30w0 73b1 75.5 7
56 Olarte Stefan 2069 114w1 22b0 83w½ 55b0 107w½ 98b1 77w0 100b1 78w0 81b0 105w1 80b1 87w1 70.5 7
57 Malli Suvirr 1904 18w½ 12b0 96w1 28b½ 84w1 42b1 27w½ 37b0 36w0 63b1 21w0 66b1 35w0 91 6½
58 FM Ozcan Kaan 2096 88w1 19b0 65w1 33b½ 26w1 18b1 11w0 12b0 42w0 92b0 111w1 89b1 37w0 88 6½
59 Frey Fabian 2014 6w½ 96b1 18w0 12b0 83w1 26b0 108w1 36b0 107w1 53b1 38w0 79b½ 65w½ 84 6½
60 Ragios Konstantinos 1880 20w0 126b1 27w1 26b0 61w1 53b½ 37w0 21b0 51b0 121w1 62b1 72w0 90w1 82.5 6½
61 Vincenti Leonardo 2117 120b1 32w0 101b1 39w0 60b0 80w1 97b1 48w1 25b0 72w1 11b0 42w0 71b½ 81.5 6½
62 IM Habibi Ali 2175 102b1 2w0 91b½ 64w1 37w0 107b1 12w0 55b½ 90w½ 50b0 60w0 112b1 93w1 80 6½
63 Haugner Jan 2036 115b1 127w1 31b0 25w0 65b0 73w1 51b½ 76w1 34b0 57w0 91b1 92b1 41w0 79 6½
64 Erne Raphael 1988 14w0 118b1 12w½ 62b0 120w1 52b0 107w1 42b0 83w1 21b0 66w0 108b1 96w1 78 6½
65 Ramadugu Akshay 1805 41b0 104w1 58b0 127w+ 63w1 75b0 46w0 86b1 55w0 84w1 48b0 76w1 59b½ 77.5 6½
66 Stankovic Zeljko 2222 118w1 14b0 71w1 107b1 16w0 90b0 74w½ 52b0 73b0 94w1 64b1 57w0 82w1 76.5 6½
67 Turk Karlo 2057 123w0 100b1 86w1 43b0 103w1 38b0 82b1 25w0 91b½ 93w1 31b0 74w1 32b0 76 6½
68 Schweizer Samuel 2029 8w0 98b1 123w1 38b0 89w0 86b1 20w0 101b1 92w½ 74b0 108w1 90b1 40b0 75 6½
69 Khanabiev Alexey 2003 23b0 94w1 41b0 112w1 92b1 30w0 25b0 73w0 109w½ 107b1 79w0 111b1 89w1 73.5 6½
70 Lane Samuel 1971 39b0 102w1 51b0 109w1 79w0 88b1 29w0 81b1 46w0 108b½ 53w0 107b1 92w1 73.5 6½
71 Musaelyan Arshavir 1957 13b0 108w1 66b0 99w1 30b0 82w0 113b1 92w0 86b1 112w1 75w1 52b0 61w½ 73.5 6½
72 Brandis Benjamin 2028 10b0 112w1 92b0 73w0 113b1 81w0 109w1 98b1 77w1 61b0 89w½ 60b1 36w0 72.5 6½
73 CM Jaivardhan Raj 1772 5w0 117b1 21w0 72b1 47w0 63b0 114w1 69b1 66w1 52b1 29w0 46b0 55w0 84 6
74 Bajraktari Perparim 1979 2b0 113w1 127b1 51w0 23b0 99w1 66b½ 84w1 40b0 68w1 26w0 67b0 83w½ 83.5 6
75 Wuethrich Lorenz 2141 125b1 9w0 80b1 10w0 93b1 65w1 32b0 44w0 48b0 91w1 71b0 98w1 49b0 81 6
76 WIM Dergatschova Anna 2120 96w½ 55b1 37w0 83b1 12w1 33b0 18w0 63b0 108w½ 100b1 49w0 65b0 98w1 80.5 6
77 Malli Shiivesh Sunil 1904 9b0 125w1 45b0 119w1 54b1 40w0 56b1 35w0 72b0 82w1 52w0 102b1 47w0 80 6
78 Wilhelm Serge 1959 33w0 121b1 79w1 42b0 27w0 114b1 45b0 94w1 56b1 30w0 81b1 54w0 53b0 80 6
79 FM Jaksland Tim 2249 81b1 10w0 78b0 91w1 70b1 44w0 48b0 80w0 94b½ 109w1 69b1 59w½ 50b0 78.5 6
80 Neves Vincent 1793 29w0 114b1 75w0 27b0 119w1 61b0 88w1 79b1 47w1 28b0 55w0 56w0 105b1 78.5 6
81 Giambrone Salvatore 1666 79w0 50b0 88w1 48b0 117w1 72b1 54b0 70w0 115b1 56w1 78w0 87b0 97b1 74 6
82 Parshikov Tikhon 0 130b+ 43b0 47w0 95b1 90w0 71b1 67w0 87b0 101w1 77b0 100w1 97w1 66b0 72.5 6
83 Materia Matteo 1773 17b0 124w1 56b½ 76w0 59b0 111w0 120b1 106w1 64b0 110w1 51b0 94w1 74b½ 71 6
84 Lipecki Alexander 2141 126w1 20b0 103w1 24w0 57b0 100b1 49w0 74b0 118w1 65b0 93w0 114b1 101w1 70 6
85 Morard Ambroise 1807 22w0 88b1 53w0 123b1 28w0 29b0 86w0 107b0 99w0 119b1 110w1 117b1 102w1 69.5 6
86 Fuhrimann Daniel 0 46w0 95b1 67b0 93w0 116b1 68w0 85b1 65w0 71w0 101b0 123w1 103b1 100w1 68 6
87 Hess Martin 1869 31b0 119w0 110b1 114w0 109b0 102w1 99b1 82w1 54b0 98w0 88b1 81w1 56b0 67 6
88 Keusch Patrice 0 58b0 85w0 81b0 102w1 101b1 70w0 80b0 116w1 100w0 118b1 87w0 99b1 112w1 65 6
89 Zargarov Mikayel 1818 34b0 106w1 35b0 115w1 68b1 45w1 30b1 7w0 32b0 54w0 72b½ 58w0 69b0 84.5 5½
90 Toenz Arthur 2009 3w0 111b1 24b0 101w1 82b1 66w1 38w0 29b0 62b½ 51w1 41b0 68w0 60b0 84.5 5½
91 Seiler Michael 1864 12w1 5b0 62w½ 79b0 110w1 55b1 26w0 28b½ 67w½ 75b0 63w0 96b0 108w1 83 5½
92 Voss Andrew 0 101w1 6b0 72w1 53b0 69w0 103b1 36w0 71b1 68b½ 58w1 40b0 63w0 70b0 81 5½
93 Tureshbayev Anuar 1946 4w0 107b0 121w1 86b1 75w0 104b1 42w½ 53b1 17w0 67b0 84b1 51w0 62b0 79.5 5½
94 Begdullayev Tamerlan 1643 38w0 69b0 114w0 126b1 123w0 105b1 117w1 78b0 79w½ 66b0 121w1 83b0 111w1 62.5 5½
95 Winkler Michael 1854 7b0 86w0 102b1 82w0 99b0 106w0 121b0 120w0 126b1 113w½ 115b1 110b1 107w1 60.5 5½
96 Petrovs Arsenijs 1188 76b½ 59w0 57b0 108w0 102b0 122b0 126w½ 125w1 113b1 115w1 112b½ 91w1 64b0 60 5½
97 Lips Adrian 1859 16w0 105b1 42w0 117b1 46w0 123b1 61w0 104b1 28w0 47b0 99w1 82b0 81w0 74.5 5
98 Paholok Igor 1687 15b0 68w0 125b1 30w0 124b1 56w0 115b1 72w0 104w1 87b1 47w0 75b0 76b0 73 5
99 Marketos Richard Matthew 1491 42w0 49b0 100w1 71b0 95w1 74b0 87w0 118b0 85b1 104w1 97b0 88w0 115b1 69 5
100 Parlak Selahattin 1730 25b0 67w0 99b0 125w1 106b1 84w0 124b1 56w0 88b1 76w0 82b0 104w1 86b0 68.5 5
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101 Sharku Burim 1707 92b0 -1 61w0 90b0 88w0 121b1 123w1 68w0 82b0 86w1 102b0 106w1 84b0 66.5 5
102 Buratti Eliott 1588 62w0 70b0 95w0 88b0 96w1 87b0 105w0 122b1 114w1 123b1 101w1 77w0 85b0 65 5
103 Fischer Daniel 1863 32b0 120w1 84b0 124w1 67b0 92w0 106b½ 110w0 121b0 116w1 117b½ 86w0 109b1 61 5
104 Settegrana Miro 0 44w0 65b0 109w0 -1 112b1 93w0 116b1 97w0 98b0 99b0 118w1 100b0 114w1 60 5
105 Materia Mario 1062 35b0 97w0 112b0 113w0 125b1 94w0 102b1 115w0 116b1 124w1 56b0 121b1 80w0 59.5 5
106 Haussener Glen 0 28w0 89b0 118w0 121b1 100w0 95b1 103w½ 83b0 111w0 120w½ 124b1 101b0 117w1 59.5 5
107 Von Burg Carl Alexander 1537 45b0 93w1 54b1 66w0 56b½ 62w0 64b0 85w1 59b0 69w0 109b1 70w0 95b0 77 4½
108 Bonanomi Silvan 1565 36w0 71b0 122w½ 96b1 52w0 120b1 59b0 111w1 76b½ 70w½ 68b0 64w0 91b0 72.5 4½
109 Stettler Oliver 1599 40b0 48w0 104b1 70b0 87w1 54w0 72b0 124w1 69b½ 79b0 107w0 113b1 103w0 71.5 4½
110 Ellsiepen Luca 0 55w½ 18b0 87w0 111b1 91b0 116w0 122w1 103b1 53w0 83b0 85b0 95w0 121w1 68 4½
111 Di Meo Quentin 1650 51b0 90w0 120b½ 110w0 122w1 83b1 55w0 108b0 106b1 117w1 58b0 69w0 94b0 66 4½
112 Canonica Fabio 1704 26w0 72b0 105w1 69b0 104w0 117b0 125w1 114b1 123w1 71b0 96w½ 62w0 88b0 66 4½
113 Cardoso Rodrigues Michael 1601 27w0 74b0 117w0 105b1 72w0 119b1 71w0 123b0 96w0 95b½ 125b1 109w0 118w1 62.5 4½
114 Girardin Elias 0 56b0 80w0 94b1 87b1 50w0 78w0 73b0 112w0 102b0 126w1 120b1 84w0 104b0 67.5 4
115 Smith Fionn 0 63w0 122b1 55w0 89b0 118w1 49b0 98w0 105b1 81w0 96b0 95w0 123b1 99w0 65.5 4
116 Bourcieu Antoine 1735 43w0 47b0 126w1 50b0 86w0 110b1 104w0 88b0 105w0 103b0 119w1 118b0 125w1 63 4
117 Bruderer Patrick 0 54b0 73w0 113b1 97w0 81b0 112w1 94b0 121w½ 120b1 111b0 103w½ 85w0 106b0 63 4
118 Boyer Jean-Francois 1633 66b0 64w0 106b1 54w0 115b0 124w0 119b1 99w1 84b0 88w0 104b0 116w1 113b0 63 4
119 Begdullayeva Karina 1199 21w0 87b1 46w0 77b0 80b0 113w0 118w0 126b0 125b1 85w0 116b0 122w1 124w1 61 4
120 Begdullayeva Diana 1163 61w0 103b0 111w½ 122b1 64b0 108w0 83w0 95b1 117w0 106b½ 114w0 125b0 126w1 58 4
121 Hies Norbert 1577 30b0 78w0 93b0 106w0 126b1 101w0 95w1 117b½ 103w1 60b0 94b0 105w0 110b0 65 3½
122 Schreiber Edwin 1743 127b0 115w0 108b½ 120w0 111b0 96w1 110b0 102w0 124b0 125w0 126b1 119b0 123w1 50.5 3½
123 Durisch Miro 0 67b1 25w0 68b0 85w0 94b1 97w0 101b0 113w1 112b0 102w0 86b0 115w0 122b0 66 3
124 Bruhin Joshua 0 52w0 83b0 -1 103b0 98w0 118b1 100w0 109b0 122w1 105b0 106w0 126w0 119b0 59 3
125 Munoz De Leon David 1422 75w0 77b0 98w0 100b0 105w0 126w1 112b0 96b0 119w0 122b1 113w0 120w1 116b0 57 3
126 Klein Michael 1240 84b0 60w0 116b0 94w0 121w0 125b0 96b½ 119w1 95w0 114b0 122w0 124b1 120b0 55 2½
127 IM Hassan Abdullah 2293 122w1 63b0 74w0 65b- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56.5 1

Best Swiss Player: GM Sebastian Bogner (Rank 14)
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